

June 24, 1955 Letter, I. Vinogradov and A. Smirnov to the CPSU Central Committee

Citation:

"Letter, I. Vinogradov and A. Smirnov to the CPSU Central Committee", June 24, 1955, Wilson Center Digital Archive, RGANI, f. 5, op. 28, d. 347. Department for Relations with Foreign Communist Parties (International Department of the Central Committee), 1953-1957, microfilm, reel 83. Contributed by Roham Alvandi and translated by Gary Goldberg. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/119678

Summary:

This letter states that it will be possible to grant Iraj Iskanderi residence in Moscow, as well as helping with the arrival of his family and providing them with housing and financial support.

Original Language:

Russian

Contents:

Original Scan
Translation - English

В ЦЕНТРАЛЬНЫЙ КОМИТЕТ КПСС

ШК Народной партии Ирана (т.Радманеш) обратился в ШК КПСС с просьбой: разрешить приехавшему в СССР из Вены члену ЩК НПИ Ираджу Искандери остаться на жительство в Москве; разрешить приезд из Вены в Советский Союз семье Ираджа Искандери - жене Кавусян Хумаюн Тадж с тремя детьми; а также обеспечить Ираджа Искандери и его семью квартирой и материально.

Считали бы возможным удовлетворить просьбу т. Радманеша о приезде в СССР женн и детей Ираджа Искандери. Прием и обслуживание семьи Ираджа Искандери можно было бы возложить на Исполком соки и кп ссср. До решения вопроса о его работе и местожительстве Исполком СОНК и КП СССР имеет возможность временно разместить Ираджа Искандери и его семыю в подмосковном доме отдыха "Сенеж".

Предложения о работе, материальном обеспечении Ираджа Искандери и о предоставлении ему квартиры будет внесены дополнитель-HO.

Проект телеграммы совпослу в Вене прилагается.

И-ушария.Виноградов)
Миции (А.Смирнов)

24 " июня 1955 года

№ 35-C-1211

Thol Burospation utt. 25 175

28 h. 30/1 B. Working

анова Т.К

TO THE CPSU CENTRAL Committee

The CC of the People's Party of Iran (Cde. Radmanesh) has turned to the CPSU CC with a request: to permit NPI [People's Party of Iran] CC member Iraj Iskanderi, arriving in the USSR from Vienna to remain in Moscow for residence; to permit the arrival of the family of Iraj Iskanderi, wife Kavusyan Humayun Taj and three children, to come to the Soviet Union from Vienna; and to provide Iraj Iskanderi and his family with an apartment and [support them] materially.

We consider it possible to grant the request of Cde. Radmanesh about the arrival in the USSR of the wife and three children of Iraj Iskanderi. The reception and care of the family of Iraj Iskanderi could be entrusted to the USSR SOKK i KP Executive Committee. Until resolution of the issue of his work and residence the USSR SOKK i KP Executive Committee has the ability to temporarily house Iraj Iskanderi and his family in the Senezh suburban Moscow rest home.

Suggestions about the work and material support of Iraj Iskanderi and granting him an apartment will be submitted separately.

A draft telegram to the Soviet Ambassador in Vienna is attached.

[signature] (I. Vinogradov) [signature] (A. Smirnov)

24 June 1955

Nº 25-S-121

[handwritten:] Memo: A telegram was sent. 25 June [V. Fedorov]

3.30e to I. T. Vinogradov archive to VI. [Voronin] 25 June 1955

[other illegible signatures] 28 June 1955